BASIN
UPPER NECHES
HIGHLIGHTS
report 2011
Neches River Basin
1
Introduction
2

cated, along with a letter; for instance, tributar-
ies of Segment 0604 would be 0604A, 0604B,
and so on. The same numbering system applies
to unclassified lakes. In management activities,
both classified and unclassified segments are
referred to generically as water bodies.
10
ANRA Monitoring Sites in the Upper Neches River Basin for FY 2011
ANRA Reported CRP Monitoring Stations In the  Upper Neches River Basin by Segment
Segment Station ID Station Name Collected by Frequency Parameters
0604 10585 Neches River At US 69 ANRA Quarterly F, C, B
0604A 13528 Cedar Creek At CR 1336 ANRA Quarterly F, C, B
0604A 10478 Cedar Creek At FM 2497 ANRA Quarterly F, C, B
0604B 13529 Hurricane Creek At SH 324 ANRA Quarterly F, C, B
0604C 10492 Jack Creek At FM 2497 ANRA Quarterly F, C, B
0604D 16096 Piney Creek At FM 358 ANRA Quarterly F, C, B
0604M 10499 Biloxi Creek At Angelina CR 216 ANRA Bimonthly F, B
0604M 16097 Biloxi Creek At FM 1818 ANRA Quarterly F, C, B
0604N 16098 Buck Creek At FM 1818 ANRA Quarterly F, C, B
0604T 17339 Lake Ratcliff ANRA Quarterly F, C, B
0606A 18301 Prairie Creek At SH 110 City of Tyler Quarterly F, C, B
0606D 10522 Black Fork Creek At Smith CR 46 City of Tyler Quarterly F, C, B
0610 15524 Sam Rayburn Near Shirley Creek ANRA Quarterly F, C, B
0610 15523 Sam Rayburn Adjacent To Alligator Cove ANRA Quarterly F, C, B
0610 10615 Sam Rayburn At Marion’s Ferry ANRA Quarterly F, C, B
0610A 15361 Ayish Bayou At SH 103 ANRA Quarterly F, C, B
0611 10635 Angelina River At FM 1798 ANRA Quarterly F, C, B
0611 10633 Angelina River At SH 204 ANRA Quarterly F, C, B
0611 10630 Angelina River At SH 21 ANRA Quarterly F, C, B
0611B 16301 La Nana Bayou At Loop 224 North ANRA Quarterly F, C, B
0611B 10474 La Nana Bayou At Nacogdoches CR 526 ANRA Quarterly F, C, B
0611B 20792 La Nana Bayou Upstream Of East Main ANRA Quarterly F, C, B
0611C 14477 Mud Creek At US 79 ANRA Quarterly F, C, B
0611C 10532 Mud Creek At US 84 ANRA Quarterly F, C, B
0611D 18302 West Mud Creek East Of US 69 City of Tyler Quarterly F, C, B
0611D 10543 West Mud Creek Near Country Club City of Tyler Quarterly F, C, B (Monthly)
0611Q 15801 Lake Nacogdoches In Main Pool ANRA Quarterly F, C, B
0611Q 17818 Lake Nacogdoches Upper Lake ANRA Quarterly F, C, B
0612 10636 Attoyac Bayou At SH 21 ANRA Quarterly F, C, B
0612 15253 Attoyac Bayou At SH 7 ANRA Quarterly F, C, B
0612 16076 Attoyac Bayou At US 59 ANRA Quarterly F, C, B
Parameter Codes: F = Field, C = Conventionals,  B = Bacteria (See pages 13-14 for a full description of the parameters)
G
ulf
 o
f
M
e
xi
co
10
52
2 10
54
3